The effects of the change in Amendments to HKAS 16 and HKAS 41 described above on the results
for the current and preceding interim periods by line items presented in the condensed consolidated
statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income are as follows:

Six months ended 30 June

2016 2015
RMB’000 RMB’000

Increase in cost of sales (1,245) (992)
Increase in change in fair value of biological assets 1,431 1,591

Net increase in profit for the period attributable
to owners of the Company 186 599

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2016

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2016

38 CHINA TONTINE WINES GROUP LIMITED
INTERIM REPORT 2016

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES – continued

Summary of the effects of the above change in Amendments to HKAS 16 and HKAS 41
– continued

The effects of the change in Amendments to HKAS 16 and HKAS 41 described above on
the condensed consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at the end of the
immediately preceding financial year, i.e. 31 December 2015, are as follow:

As at
31 December

2015
(originally

stated) Adjustments

As at
31 December

2015
(restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Property, plant and equipment 130,686 14,695 145,381
Biological assets 7,620 (4,763) 2,857

Total effect on net assets 138,306 9,932 148,238

Accumulated losses and total effect on equity (455,474) 9,932 (445,542)

The effects of the change in Amendments to HKAS 16 and HKAS 41 described above on the
condensed consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at the beginning of the
comparative period, i.e. 1 January 2015, are as follows:

As at
1 January

2015
(originally

stated) Adjustments

As at
1 January

2015
(restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Property, plant and equipment 139,896 11,945 151,841
Biological assets 7,470 (4,744) 2,726

Total effect on net assets 147,366 7,201 154,567

Accumulated losses and total effect on equity (464,684) 7,201 (457,483)

39CHINA TONTINE WINES GROUP LIMITED
INTERIM REPORT 2016

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2016

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES – continued

Impact on basic
earnings per share

Six months ended 30 June

Impact on diluted
earnings per share

Six months ended 30 June

2016 2015 2016 2015
RMB cents RMB cents RMB cents RMB cents

Figures before adjustments 0.7 0.4 0.7 0.4
Adjustment arising from change in accounting

policy in relation to
application of Amendments to
HKAS 16 and HKAS 41 – 0.1 – 0.1

Figures after adjustments 0.7 0.5 0.7 0.5

3. REVENUE

Revenue represents the net amounts received and receivable for goods sold less returns and
discounts.

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION

The following is an analysis of the Group’s revenue and results by reportable and operating
segments.

North-
East

Region
Northern

Region
Eastern
Region

South-
Central
Region

South-
West

Region Total
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

For the six months ended 30 June 2016 (unaudited)

Segment revenue from external customers 36,736 33,580 47,160 30,732 29,856 178,064

Segment profit 10,700 10,360 10,809 7,284 6,379 45,532

For the six months ended 30 June 2015 (unaudited)
(restated)

Segment revenue from external customers 23,011 28,683 39,617 22,978 24,791 139,080

Segment profit 5,746 8,124 10,175 5,344 5,498 34,887

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2016

40 CHINA TONTINE WINES GROUP LIMITED
INTERIM REPORT 2016

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION – continued

Revenue

No reconciliation of reportable and operating segment revenue is provided as the total revenue for
reportable and operating segments is the same as Group’s revenue.

Six months ended 30 June

2016 2015
(unaudited) (unaudited)

(restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000

Profit
Total segment profit 45,532 34,887
Unallocated amounts:

Bank interest income 380 381
Other corporate expenses (29,170) (23,357)

Consolidated profit before tax 16,742 11,911

The following is an analysis of the Group’s assets and liabilities by reportable and operating
segments:

North-
East

Region
Northern

Region
Eastern
Region

South-
Central
Region

South-
West

Region Total
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

As at 30 June 2016 (unaudited)

Segment assets 20,169 15,539 21,442 14,713 14,188 86,051

Segment liabilities 1,911 1,628 2,232 1,495 1,465 8,731

As at 31 December 2015 (audited)

Segment assets 9,948 18,948 26,387 12,818 16,601 84,702

Segment liabilities 2,007 2,653 3,688 2,164 2,469 12,981

41CHINA TONTINE WINES GROUP LIMITED
INTERIM REPORT 2016

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2016

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION – continued

At
30 June

2016

At
31 December

2015
(unaudited) (audited)

(restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000

Assets
Total segment assets 86,051 84,702
Other unallocated amounts

Property, plant and equipment 141,830 145,381
Prepaid lease payments 58,223 59,585
Deposits paid for acquisition of property, plant and equipment – 7,343
Biological assets 4,288 2,857
Inventories 286,569 312,719
Deposits and other receivables 12,900 12,153